3-25, 4-30 SERIES

ENGINES
FIGURE 5. (CONT)

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
Y INDEX  PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
f NO. NO, : G R L Lt ASSY CODE

5-51 19288 ; Knob - Throttle stop Liath e et e e e R A S e L e s 1 A

-52 19289 s IWABHE T SPRINE ol o il S ERliB g e : 1 A
-53 100002 . Washer .ol 1 A
-54 19279 : SHatt < Throtble Bt08) oo ot e e s 1 A
-55 100684 SHApRIRE T T B T e e P 8 S S 1 A
-56 101173 Retalnlng BUNE oo it in e snirsrs e s 1 A
-57 100683 Beariog~ Ball " coviv i tovenine oo dua ooty e lrrhate s 1 A
-58 19025B Cranlcshaft velal Tl sl AT A RN R SR AT e e e e e 1 A
-59 100590 Screw - Set (Replaces Oiler Nozzle #28054 when bow saw attach-
mentuig uged)fasEeaciici ST il R e il S e 1 A
-60 19416A ey = BaWw Bar . wovuion e e oo o e BT E 2 A
-61 100297 BETew o FH B I0-2d e TG g 00 e e e R e 1 A
-62 100002 WaBRE T s Sl Bl e e Ve A e e R v et 1 A
-63 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 e e 1 A
-64 19727B Chaln: Guard st e I B 1 A
-65 19520C Crankcaseuiasembly. ot e i 1 A
-66 101204 - Screw- Rdhd 1/4-20x1/4in.1g ............ O O 1 A
-67 100153 s iLockwasher T anisocl o B Dl T e 1 A
-68 19804 . Spring - Oiler valve .......... 1 A
-69 100549 : Ball i s e e it oy et 1 A
-70 19158 »  Gulde = Spring S . .veeeniionnsen i v s e i 1 A
=71 19159 . Seal - Felt .......e.0. R R T e et o e T B e 1 A
-2 101246 (8 L L e e e e 2 A
-T3 19236 ¥ SOpring i Viaieirl s ety e e e R R e 1 A
-74 19117 <= Valve-Asgembly e s e eniG Sk e 1 A
-5 100939 o MO RINE e SRRl A i AR S R 1 A
-76 100564 01 USRS LD e D e R R e 1 A
{, =77 101222 i Grooyeibin ia s e i NGEEaIRECE e 5 A
| -78 19888 - Shaft - Idler Gear (Use with Idler Gear Assembly #19889 and
Retaining Ring #101269) ............. 1 A
=79 19118 : |5 e P AT A iaT v e Ay e b6 R eLe ahe e p e B e 1 A
-80 19014 . Trigger Assembly ................. P E A e 1 A
-81 19185 ‘ Spring — TTIERET culiatin cnihesse s 1 A
-82 28054 5 Nozzle:= OIIeT. . ouciiing i ions st don s s eestersis AR 1 A
FIGURE 6. CRANKCASE AND BAR ADJUSTING LOCKPLATE.
FIG, & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. NO, b PR e S S ASSY CODE
Code: *‘B’ indicates parts used on Model 4-30 engines.
““C" indicates parts used on Model 4-30A engines,
‘D" indicates parts used on Model 47 engines.
“‘E”” indicates parts used on Model 73 engines.
6-1 101977 Screw - Rl hdid/4-30 X374 I 1B sosioimns s o 2 BCDE
-2 101143 NGE ~THex 1/ A 200 d i s i o st b il L L e b 2 BCDE
-3 19752 Bpiles cannaa ol Ll 1 BCDE
-4 100682 NutszsHex b 1B=9d0 nadiyidie Shimnals it il D R e 3 BCDE
-5 100440 Washer - 5/16in. ............... 2 BCDE
-6 19682 Lockplate Assembly - AdJUSHNE +.vvvvuuerenrenenrenennannnn.. 1 BCDE
o 100010 o cRin=Cotter 0.08 % 1/20n708 Ly it s o e s 1 BCDE
-8 102022 . Nub =:b/18=-24" o ioiin s - e e e 1 BCDE
-9 24260 5 Wagher = SpriRE wyviioh s s e o A syt e a o 1 BCDE
-10 102193 i Repewi—Toek platmadiiighing - oo Lo L L S e 1 BCDE
-11 100007 . Washewic s ues e S S S 1 BCDE
§ -1z 19708 S ANOE CARIGERAE el e I 1 BCDE
-13 19681 ; Body. = FLOCKPIate: i et i e e s e e 1 BCDE
-14 102101 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. g oues 3 BCDE

15



3-25, 4-30 SERIES
ENGINES

MODEL 73 ENGIMES

OO

MOUNT ITEM 70
WITH SHAFT UP FOR
OPTIONAL GEAR SET

OO

MOUNT ITEM 70
WITH SHAFT DOWN
FOR STOCK GEAR SET

MODELS 4-30,
4-30A AMD 47

Figure 6. Crankcase and Bar Adjusting Lockplate

16



3-25, 4-30 SERIES

ENGINES
FIGURE 6. (CONT)

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, NO. APl DR SR S ASSY CODE
6-15 28052 Lockplate ......... w e e R ey 3 BCDE
-16 28003 15814 SRR BT o] oo bl A e S healers IR U e s M i GRS 1 B
28003A Plate.~ Bhalt subport o v i 2 2o e s e e s el 1 CD
28720 Blare=i8hatb s0pport: wiinantin il pa sl S e 1 E
-17 101179 2 L e s e 1 BCDE
-18 19733A Shtolfee: Sprockete i n e s & fies bt ool s i G e T 1 BCDE
-19 Sprocket (Order for size of chain tobe used) ......covvuvenn... 1 BCDE
-20 100256 T s e o ey S bt (e ek < S g AL P 1 BCDE
-21 19278 Shroud - Sproclet . ivinvvevaiiiemiisiee s eiia i sy 1 BCDE
-22 100852 Screw - Flat hd 10-24 x 1/2in. Ig ..vevvvennnnnnnn. 3 BCDE
-23 102395 Lockwasher - Countersunk ..........oovvuuvmnnrennnnnnnnnns 3 BCDE
-24 28040 Plate - Sprocket bearing retainer ...........oeveeeeinennnnn. 1 BCDE
-25 102084 BeBTinp oo ol e Lol e e e ] 1 BCDE
-26 28008 Gear Assembly - Sprocket Shaft .....cveviiervrinrenineernnnns 1 BCD
28575 Shaft Assembly - Sprocket ......vviiiiiiiiiiiinieinnnerannn. 1 E
-2 101794 . Ring - Retaining ............ S o il et 1 BCDE
-28 101376 s Benrinp ol B a1 e e e A S 1 BCDE
-29  28006A Gear Assembly - Idler ........... 1 BCD
28781 Gear Asgembly —Idler’ . it s b o e e 1 E
-30 102701 L Rine =t Retataex 0000 el o0 b R 1 BCD
28033 e tingspRetaineyisaonusoes St it l NIRRT I i 1 E
-31 102702 o EBEATING i e e e e B s 1 BCD
102083 b R L s e e B el 1 E
-32 28012A . Gear= JdIer oo i ldimmmn i s e s e 1 BCD
28780 o Gears=TIdler . .. ... .. 1 E
-33 28034 RS W g e e e e W e e, A 1 BCD
-34 28327 Sleeve - Venturiemall: o inectinnn s soin i ol i e 1 BCDE
-35 19845 BPTINE o vaivssiralsivmmaiaisiairs o s o m A e S e e e 1 BCDE
-36 19844 Sleeve - Venturi ............. O i e e O e T 1 B
28326 Bleeye — Venturl-larga s Boiit i Wi s e 1 CDE
=37 19846 BPLINE wio s i S s iRt T 1 BCDE
-38 28087A ThrottleiGate i Sl ie s e i S A e 1 B
47205A ThrottlerGate o e T e T T b B o o Y AR e P T e 1 CDE
-39 101072 Screw - Oval hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 1g . .ovvrivnnvirennnernnnnnns 1 BCDE
-40 102395 Lockwasher - Countersunk .........veeeennnncernnanennenn.. 1 BCDE
-41 101060 Screw - Oval hd 10-24 X 130, 18 v.viivninseveceronessosennas 2 BCDE
-42 101191 Nut-=Hext'10=242 s s S s e e 2 BCDE
-43  *19413A Serew - Idle coccisih e i 1 B
*28329 Serewi=Idle ol im0 1 CDE
-44  *11361A SPTINg Gunieas e L LT i T T R 1 B
*28331 Bpring s IdleigeTew’ e e e e e s 1 CDE
-45 19412 Gasket - Idle SCTEW ......ovveerrnnrrnnss ¥ e B et e aede 1 B
28330 Gasket e merewy e 1 CDE
-46 100002 WaBHEE" ouvini i i o s s e s s e 1 B
100004 Washer =ePlainsl i, 00l e s o b e 1 CD
100005 Washer S Plginenih el ol dhs i R e, 1 E
-47 101426 BRan-BINgs ol sin to el e e e 1 BCDE
-48 28013 Oil Pump Push RO ASSEIMDLY ...vuuuennrinnienineesnoennenns 1 BCDE
-49 24584 Sleeve - Pushrod .............. e o 1 BCDE
-50 24313 Springic Pushirad. o o uliee s i R s e L 1 BCDE
-51 100722 Wit - Btan 8288 oo caco o Vi S 1 BCDE
-52 28014A Cover Assembly - Air fIlter . ..vuuvveveiennnrnerennnnnnnnn. 1 BCDE
-53 100954 1o DRINICREPOOUE o o i sy e s 1 BCDE
-54 10288 seseRnobsaTheattle stop il o i o 1 BCDE
-55 19289 o o WaBheTri= BRTING. Loy i s e ] BCDE
-56 100003 z Washer — Plain No. U i i anms s s mnnmnisbisieion 1 BCDE
-57 19279 . Shaft - Throttle stop ..... Sl A R e e e e 1 BCDE
-58 28057 o b oeplepve = tPush rad iy v S0 R S si e e e e 1 BCDE
-59 100684 BOAN RN s e e S e S e o T 1 BCDE
-60 101173 Retaindip BING  oviivanin i s i s e e s 1) BCDE

*When Carburetor Assembly #47393 is used on these models, the idle screw and spring must
be replaced by a 1/4-28 x 1 inch long Fillister head screw.

17



J-LD,; 4-3U SERIES
ENGINES

FIGURE 6. (CONT)

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, NO. 1280 4008 B ASSY CODE
6-61 100683 BallBearing s s e o e et p 1 BCDE
-62 19025B CRAnKaRafl v oo am rs et e e e e T 1 BCD
28820 Crankshaft ......... S e e e M e e s 1 E
-63 28023 Crankcase Assembly (Not available - Order Crankcase Assembly
L e R e e s 1 B
*28334A Crankcase Assembly (Not available - Order Crankcase Assembly
D) e s s R o s e 1 CD
**28708B Crankcase Assembly (Not available - Order Crankcase Assembly
R TA03) e i o S L e 1 E
-64 19416A A e BN DR L e I e s e i T 2 BCDE
-65 28118 » - ley= Throtleshatt v imior e s nter i o 1 BCDE
-66 19185 + | Opring.= TRIgger | ol taniiini i et v e i e e e 1 BCDE
-67 28067 o Lrigger AssemblY  .v.iiiciseessis i aie s sl 1 BCDE
-68 102939 s Beal = ORTES s s v 2 BCDE
-69 102838 . 85 LR CHI RS ool o oA et e e e iy el s Bt I L] 1 BCD
-0 28041A : Shatft = IAlBr Boar v s s e lie s soaimaie sinieains e 1 BCD
28717 . Shatt = Idler PRa ..ouvuiiveiais v e s vy 1 E
-1 28667 3 Screw - Idler shaft ................. 2 E
-T2 28662 i Ligrktplates .l sretideciioamn ook Il SRty Cor -l Uik soin i 2 E
-3 100297 . Serew—iFilhd 10-22 5 8/8dn g cocs o rnncn i o i 1 BCDE
-4 100002 % - L R 1 BCD
100003 « = Washer = Plain No. 100wl cavdnticorimros s e 1 E
-75 101191 o UL Hea 10 24 1/ d sl s e e b e e 1 BCDE
-76 19727B v Guardi=iChadn ool ol o e e 1 BCDE
-7 102110 . Bini- Dowel sl ot s s e 2 BCDE
-8 102110 o PIDOWEL, riesin s st e e e s 1 E
-79 100682 . NIt (53 S i YRR MR O SR e il L e S 1 CDE
-80 100440 i Washer oSy @ LS brdn S A it E oAkl N i i 1 CDE
-81 28054 . Nogzle =rOilar o e e e e 1 BCDE
Replacement Crankcase Assemblies #28925C, #28927 and #47403
-63 28925C Crankcage ASBemBLY ...caieiiiineses s sviossiissssnsnsss 1 BCD
28927 Crankcase Assembly (Not available - Order Crankcase Assembly
A O N S i WL e e e 1 E
47403 Crankcase Assembly .................... L T e oM e e 1 1 E
-43 **x28329 Lo B e tTdle e P iy s g b 1 BCD
103295 . Screw - Filhd 1/4-28 x 3/4in, 1g ...... 1 E
-44 ***28331 v Spring < Idle goraw il s oo ol e e e L 1 BCD
-45 28330 - Gasket « Idle BEYeW.  c.iinviiin: i i i ate TR 1 BCD
-46 100005 . W aBhe T B i e e e 1 BCD
-64 19416A - Key s SAW DAL ©uvvasiomnmi o s s s e i s s e 2 BCDE
-65 28118 3 Keye=Throttlefghafties e e 1 BCDE
-66 19185 . springS Tl gabye dai b niis Srehiess e e 2 BCDE
-67 28067 < Irigger: ASBEMDLY' Luiivin iy st e B e e e et 1 BCDE
-68 102939 b Seal - Oil ........ 2 BCDE
=70 28717 A Shaft - Idler gear ................ il BCDE
-T1 28667 : perew —ldler shafts s, Gl st et e i b e s 2 BCDE
-72 28662 y Diockplatel s civre ioni e oainlenatne sl s o LS 2 BCD
28662 . Lockplate ..... 1 E
-3 103469 : Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 3/Bin. 1€ v.vvirennnnennnnnnnns 1 BCDE
-4 100003 5 Washen s Pl ain N, 0, it o 1 BCDE
-5 101191 . Nut ~ Hex 10-24 oo civuemmnmns v s i e 1 BCDE
-6 19727B : Guard - Chaln v v vosvss o T A e T I P 1 BCDE
-7 102110 345 R B L) T e e T 2 BCDE

18

*Also used on Model 4-30 engines as service replacement for a time.

**Model 73 engines also used Crankcase Assembly #28927 as a service replacement.

***When Carburetor Assembly #47393 is used on these models, the idle s

be replaced by a 1/4-28 x 1 inch long Fillister head screw.

crew and spring must




3-25, 4-30 SERIES

ENGINES
FIGURE 6. (CONT)
FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
s" NO. NO. B s L e Y ] ASSY CODE
6-78 102110 : Pin - Dowel ......... e R e b e 1 BCDE
-79 100682 . Nutic Hex 8118240 .ol olile el ol 2 BCDE
-80 100440 : Washer - 5/16 ...... 2 BCDE
-81 28054 o oNozzle = BT b i b o s i b s s o 1 BCDE
100010 : Bini=1Cottersamor il Donai i s il i e N e 1 BCDE
-82 100590 Screw - Set (Replaces Oiler Nozzle #28054 when bow saw or
plunge bow attachment is used) ....ovivevnneernnnnn. 1 BCDE
-83 101191 Nutr= HexA0=2d0 it i s s st T 2 BCDE
FIGURE 7. FUEL TANK.
FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. NO. 1 2 8 4 b [y ASSY CODE
Code: ‘““A” indicates parts used on Model 3-25 engines.
“B”” indicates parts used on Model 4-30 engines.
“C” indicates parts used on Model 4-30A engines.
“D” indicates parts used on Model 47 engines.
““E”’ indicates parts used on Model 73 engines.
““A11” indicates parts used on all five model engines.
7- 19084 Fuel Tank Assembly (Not available - Order Fuel Tank Assembly
#19955B also used on Model 47 engines) ............. 1 Al
28025 Fuel Tank Assembly (Not available - Order Fuel Tank Assembly
#28328A also used on Model 4-30A engines) .......... 1 Bl
{) 199558 el Tank Asgetibibie o LSl ol o e 1 A2D
¢ 28328A Fuel Tank and Pickup ASSEMDBLY ...vvu''rnenennrsonennennnn. 1 B2C
285T1A Fuel=TanksAagembly s e et L s 1 E
-1 19082C . Top- Fueltank ........... 1 AlA2p
28064A . Top - Fuel tank ......... s e dh e S SO e M 1 BIB2C
285724 - Top Assembly - Fuel tank ......oeviveinrnrneeennnrnnn. 1 E
-2 19083A . Bottom - Fuel tank .,..,.. R e e S 1 AlA2p
28253A o = Bottom ==fuel banle SN RS ER e R L 1 BlB2C
28704A 5 Bottom - Fuel tank ....... Simin s pemsaletabe e n e W e AR e O e e e 1 E
-3 101385 » Sorew - Oval hd 10-24% 7/840. 3¢ .uueiioiinenseobvnns. 2 A2Blp2¢cp
-4 100243 . Screw - Filhd 10-24 X 5/8 i 18 o vvvvninenranoronasenes 11 A2B1BZ2cD
100243 . Screw - Filhd 10-24 x 5/8in. 18 vouvenrnenrrennnnnn.nn. 8 E
-5 101991 . Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 1/2in. 1g ..... el e N 3 A2D
100243 . Screw - Filhd 10-24 X 5/B i 1€ vuvuvenrenrnvnnonennnn. 3 BlB2C
-6 100240 v LOCKWABREE il vini e o s e e 14 A2B1B2CD
100240 ; Lockwasher ...... RS TS aoa T ey e e T i b TR R 8 E
= 19685A o raagketliGa sl B T R D SR o o 1 Ala2B1B2CD
28530 sn 1GRBREY Coni b e Sl Sai e e s e S U e 1 E
-8 102270 i Rollpove Bel il <o Lin Gn i wriaeis pos b s et e 1 Alpl
103081 . Pin - Fuel tank 1/4 in. groove ................ Soa e et ity 1 E
-9 19661 s Bt Phel Cnde DOMIIR . il oot i e e i 1 al
28091 . Filter - Fuel tank bottom .....,, AU e e I T 1 A2B1B2CDE
Swivel Type Fuel Pickup Assemblies
19787 Swivel and Weight Assembly ....... CRRISIRAR S S LR 1 alpl
-10 19139 5 swivelAggembly izl ol s anein Sl S e i Alpl
-11 19133 T et e G A s e e b e s 1 Alpl
-12 19132 AW BIERtI M sl i s e SR D e 1 Alpl
. -13 28803 5 Pickup Assembly - Felt fuel ...........cc0vinvennnnnnnnn 1 All
-14 28806 . - Spring ~ Full pick UD , coaiiis diesvia i s cioes el sn 2 All
-15 28804 . . Cap- Fuelpickup ......... 1 All

19



3-25, 4-30 SERIES
ENGINES

REPLACEMENT
24 FUEL CAP
PP
MODELS 3-25

AND 47

MODELS
4-30A, 47

3 : (€17
: i —0
35~—@

SGOGGC

' C(‘; <
i)

i

MODELS 4-30
AND 4-30A

WMODELS
3-25
AND

EARLY
4-30

!
-
N | = Nl

Figure 7. Fuel Tank
20



3-25, 4-30 SERIES

ENGINES
FIGURE 7. (CONT)

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
ﬁf\ NO, NO. S GRS SRR SR L e ASSY CODE
7-16 28805 ; 2 Body = Pueliplek D Loy i Velia e e e 1 All
=17 28269 . : Retainer oousuni. T O A et 1 All
-18 101056 ER T s . U S e R R e e 1 All
-19  28268A A o T B T T R R O R R e 1 All
-20 28084 O LDV e IR RIS e R e 1 BCE
-21 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 ................... L o e 4 All
-22 101326 Nut: Haxel0-94 e, e e 1 All
-23 28053 Retainere NUE . coiviiasesih i e by oo b e 2 All
-24 19701 Fuel Cap and Gasket Assembly (Not available - Order Fuel
Cap Assembly #52136A) ........ 1 AB
19701A Fuel Cap and Gasket Assembly (Not available - Order Fuel
Cap Assembly #52136A) ...... 1 CDE
-25 101348 e SRR R e 1 All
-26 102816 - Screw - Rd hd 10-24 x 3/8 in. 1g 1 CDE
-217 19915 o - Washew— Fueliean 57 L foc i el st 1 CDE
-28 101161 i CHAIN —eCap Rt S il SRy 1 CDE
-29 18191A QDL e T B T S e Sl R S e i 1 CDE
-30 19916 . Disc - Flel.cap cevwsnscosyiiamane s son s 1 CDE
-31 19928 . Washer - Fuel cap ..... sleiece b e e e e e et 1 CDE
-32 19918 . Cap - Fuel (Not available - Order Fuel Cap Assembly
L e i M S 1 CDE
Replacement Fuel Cap Assembly #52136A
52136A Eugl €ap Asgeniblys . 0 il TS T Sealeen 1 All
-33 52137A Fa e o T A s S T U e 1 All
-34 100731 g BRSNS T A S e R U e SR e e 1 All
Al -35 102206 | s iWASher =PIl pavs e e TS Serereineiiaains 1 All
-36 50379 . s Filtey: = ... L 7 o TP S R e 1 All
-37 101348 F SO R e S N R e S S T 1 All
-38 101992 Screw - Rd hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. R 2 All
-39 100240 LoCkWaBhaY (onuinec isiiviin i o s s i 2 All
19397B Primer and Gasket ASsembly il e e BT T 1 All
-40 19396A : Gasket - Primer .,......... S DS S 1 All
-41 19970A . Button. = S merw et e L S et s 1 All
-42 19969 . Packing Nut - Primer ...,.... 1 All
-43 19968 R R o R S DR R T RO e s 1 All
-44 102523 s Washer L. lfocoiiicorinn s 1 All
-45 19967 F s o C T S R R T TR 1 All
-46 19966 S0 Bleeve=-Primer o bnte iREaailin 1 All
-47 24104 . Cup - Packing ...... O PO P e 1 All
-48 101258 2 “0”Ring.................. ...................... 1 All
-49 19965 . Plunger - Primer ...,.,.. e a e e el e el 1 All
-50 11086 . BP TN e 1 All
-51 19962A X Body Assembly - Primer ..................... e s e a 1 All
-52 102291 screwe Hex hl 10224 o1 dn! Jg oo, ool o0 TR 4 All
-53 28210 Lockplate | i o e e RS ] 1 All
-54 28211 Lockplate ............ T e e L e 1 All
19262A Pump Assembly - Fuel .................. 1 A
19960 Pump Assembly - Fuel (Not available - Order Fuel Pump
Assembly #19960B) ........ T 1 Bl
199608 Pump Assembly - Fuel ..,.... AR R e 1 B2CDE
-55 i Cover - Fuel pump (Order #28650 Cover, #28574 Spring
And FAEESEA BOMY) qiis i imihe e 1 Bl
28650 . Cover - Fuel pump ....,.,. - T o Y 1 All
-56 19255 « coGasketic Cover, Saliional e 1 All
_ -67 100703 S h g O h b B T D s A 1 ABl
1% -58 100625 « Serew . Flathd 10-32x 1/240. 0g suvvroiorvrminnn 1 ABl
-59 28574 v SpEInE < Pamps oo 0L 0 T S A 1 B2CDE
-60 19815 R i o e L B R ARV e B 1 ABl



3-25, 4-30 SERIES
ENGINES

FIGURE 7. (CONT)

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, NO. 1O Sl < M e RS et ASSY CODE
7-61 19256 L R e S 1 ABl
-62 19645A . RataineT = i ValVE! o e iciaie nnoininsinsioim ninia mn e e e s 18 b e 0 0 1 All
-63 19257 . Valve ..... SR G IR e P o RER 1 All
-64 19261B : Body < FUSL DUIID: 040 vineisiai0in0 siociorn apiaie s s bineinsieieiscisobion 1 A
Body - Fuel pump (Order #28650 Cover, #28574 Spring
and $28662A Body) uasscovinedvissisessansne s 1 Bl
28652A Body - Fuel PUMP. .. .ouasinseisvsiias misesions Giawreiie s 1 B2CDE
-65 19534A Diaphragm LV VT e S M O e il e e R £ e e 1 All
-66 19513 Gasket =sFuel PUMD. J 0ol e disie e e eta a8 AP 5 1 All
-67 19513 Gasket - FUuel pump .....vevienrvnneroenrosoncnssassasssness 1 E
FIGURE 8. STARTER AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLY.
FIG, & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. NO. S e R L e ASSY CODE
Code: ‘A’ indicates parts used on Model 3-25 engines.
““B’’ indicates parts used on Model 4-30 engines,
/ “‘C” indicates parts used on Model 4-30A engines.
“D” indicates parts used on Model 47 engines.
““E’’ indicates parts used on Model 73 engines.
‘“All”” indicates parts used on all five model engines.
8-1 101975 Screw - Filhd 10-24 x 2-1/2in. 1€ .vcuvvvvnrenrininrannannns 3 AB
102320 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 2-1/2in. 1g ...cveeivenercnrnnennnans 3 CDE
-2 101602 Berew. - FILhd 10-24 X 4 in. Jgi. s iviisineavsnneivnaessnansssns 1 A
101970 Secrew - Fil hd 10-24 x 2in, 1g ... vieniinnnennrnocnncenenns 1 B
103124 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 2in. I ..vcvvnennnrnennisenrnnnnanns 1 CD
103356 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 2-1/8 in. 1g  .....cccvviiinnnrnncnnnn. 1 E
-3 101194 Lockwasher = No. 10 i viivsnnvisnnsivisdnissseanebanseess 1 All
-4 100002 WRBHET o s iininvis s o inivioio voaes s v atorviote oreme b/ shers wovie diale St aseuatoimiete 3 ABCD
100003 Washer: = Plain o e s s e e e e e rar an e e 3 E
-5 101974 Screw - Filhd 10-24 x 1-1/2im 1€ ..vvviinninereenrenennnnns 1 All
-6 100002 Washer .....vivviss eili e iie e e Ve e e e e Tl 1 AB
-1 101326 [ < o Rk D U e B e S S P e S e S e 4 All
-8 19550 Starter Assembly (Not available - Order Starter Assembly
LB B0 A B s e e s e S B L SRe 1 ABCD
19550A Starte T ASEe MDY S s e e R T e 1 E
-9 101989 . Screw-Rdhd10-24x1/2in, 1 v..ivivvecorennnnrnnoenses 1 All
-10 101191 . eIt o 55, i RV 20t S e e TR N e e N . 1 All
-11 19551A . Cover —Starter iioioniisiiioissniiiaiaieiniienseaia 1 All
-12 101795 i Ring - Retaining ....cc0viviviienniennnns T G SRR e 1 All
-13 24488 : WaBhER i iviiivi sy i v era sl e e s e e e 1 All
19422 . Rope ASSOIIBLY vy, uuin e iinm einim b tbom: ot wisns:aimesin bt vin ainine 1 ABCD
-14 18840A . . Plug - Starter handle .....ccovenvennens 1 ABCD
-15 36395 i . ANChOT ~ LONE "y s i iusiaainion A e o areinty 1 ABCD
-16 101871 5 o0 Washer = Plalht o.cicivievess vi i v inio s imivaaes venls 1 ABCD
-17 18849B - ‘ HANALE: | i oaie s aimonsass ma wioraswons 61 ora g e ms vk e m W 1 ABCD
-18 19110 : Rope i—-Starter ool s e ot hiatate 1 ABCD
-19 19401 . Anchor-RDpe................................. ........ 1 ABCD
-20 24818 . Cup -~/ Btarter handle’ ...woivassmisnminimimms v v 1 E
-21 24822 . Handlo = Btarter: i, s e nvisn sinierams nsssals oiniolesniesisiebs sisse s 1 E
-22 28716 Y Rope - Starter assembly .....cevviveincsrreanisrsnssnoes 1 E
-23 28842 : Spring:= Bewind iiiiivaviniandansiiniene suslevaisane sael 1 All
-24 19549 . Spring - Starter clutch .iviivivemiiviiiaisveninssneeas s 1 All
-25 19568 Washer: dudiciiaimedivrnm el ainsaiise il 1 All
-26 19545 3 Housing Assembly - Starter .......ciiceviueiinncnannens 1 All
-27 28741 ; Retainer - Starter SprTing iiuviuwswnin soneasssvasisive 1 E
-28 19547 SRATE = BUHEeT sy v wicivivies e e, W S e et e u e e 1 All
-29 19548 Bushing - Starter housing ........ccoiiiviiiinienininin.. 1 All

22



3-25, 4-30 SERIES
ENGINES

REPLACEMEMNT 50 31
CLUTCH ROTOR

MODELS 3-25, 4-30

Fr I = 4 /
. ' ®
4-30A AND 47 5 ? 7 a
bt {
41618 18 >
l MODEL 73 AND REPLACEMENT I 1
11

!‘I STARTER HAMDLE

Figure 8, Starter and Clutch Assembly
23



3-25, 4-30 SERIES
ENGINES

FIGURE 8. (CONT)

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, NO, RN s TR CaEl s PN MY ASSY CODE
8-30 101611 Sy BE A O e Tl S e ) ey L 1 All
-31 19538 . L e L 1 ABCD
28715 s DR i SERPLOT it e ot e s ey s s 1 E
-32 19180 GasketeuStarterdll ol ol n Do e Lo hs s S e 1 All
-33 19114 Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.080 in, thick ............00u.... As Req'd All
19114A Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0,041 in, thick ......... e As Req'd All
19114B Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.051 in, thick ................... As Req'd All
19114C Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.063 in, thick ..........ccc.o..... As Req’d All
19114D Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.090 in, thick ............00..... As Req'd All
19114E Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.100 in, thick ................... As Req’'d All
19114F Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.112 in. thick ........ s A st As Req'd All
19114G Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.124 in. thick .........0oovven.... As Req’'d All
19114H Ring - Clutch disc retaining 0.071 in. thick ................... As Req’d  All
-34 19050 I e T R R e e T 1 A
28113 Digc = Frictlon elubch iiviiiscivs i nevnos e onivns vnie e ey 1 BCDE
-35 101179 L RCR U ahs b [t e O s S S i 1 All
-36 101093 WaShEr o i il et e e e 1 All
-37 19074 Rotor Assembly - Clutch (Not available - Order Rotor Assembly
F2BOTEA) L win R T A 1 All
-38 19755 s e SRR T AWl i oa iy st i i et e e 1 All
-39 19072A 5 L e 2 All
-40 19572A 5 Pin'- Pivot ....evais R T T A o P S s P A o 2 All
-41 19046 - Pawl = SEAPIET e st s aivienvemian cvvh e s e 2 All
-42 19124A . Spring-Clutch ................ R S e 4 All
-43 19068 . BH0E O Ch o r e e b e o 4 All
-44 19075A . Spider Assembly - CIUtCh L..uciuevinenrvenennsvensnnnnn. 1 All
-45 102692 o WABNEE vy snieeie e e Y S 4 All
Replacement Rotor Assembly #28918A
-46 28918A Rotor Assembly ............ 1 All
-47 28910 . BDIne G ubeh B o e e R e i 1 All
-48 28766 5 Spring=Pawl llolhadn bl s e ann e e 1 All
-49 28915A : Shoe - Clutch .......... 4 All
-50 28919A s RawllASS SNl y SR e e B D e 5 1 All
-51 28917 5 ‘ Pin'- Pivot: ....00. e 2 All
-52 28765 5 Pawl - SEATter’ .. ovannman i s b i semdenae i 2 All
-53 i Clutch Assembly (Not available - Order Pawl Assembly
HZOOIB RN e s e e e 1 All
-54 100199 Key - Woodruff No, 404 ......... 1 All
-55 28072A Clutch Drum and Pinion Assembly ..........ovuerninnnnn..n.. 1 ABCD
28531A Clutch Drum Assembly ....................... eelnla bt e 1 E
-56 19071 Bearing - CIUtCh i o i viiise e s s sl s b 1 All
FIGURE 9. MODEL 4-30, 4-30A, 47 AND 73 CARBURETORS.
FIG. & L UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, NO. RN S R el NI S| ASSY CODE
Code: ‘‘B” indicates parts used on Model 4-30 engines.
*C”” indicates parts used on Model 4-30A engines,
D’ indicates parts used on Model 47 engines.
“E”” indicates parts used on Model 73 engines.
9-1 102101 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. 18 ..ouvvernnrrvnnnonnnn. R 1 BCDE
-2 100002 Washer: ... concio R T T L S et S il BCD
100003 Washer - Plain No. 10 ............... 1 E
-3 101191 Drut- - Hex L0247 il sodniacil na il i B l e 1 BCDE
-4 19239 Screw ....... B e e e 1 BCDE




o

3-25, 4-30 SERIES
ENGINES

18 K2

MODELS 4-3015/
47 AMD 73

ig

REPLACEMENT CARBURETORS

37 38

Figure 9. Model 4-30, 4-30A, 47 and 73 Carburetors

25




3-25,4-30 -SERIES
ENGINES

FIGURE 9. (CONT)

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, NO. 1. & 9 &4 9 86 f ASSY CODE
9-5 101075 Nut - Hex 10-32 .,...000vsvess 1 BCDE
-6 100296 Lockwasher - No. 6 ............... 1 BCDE
-7 19183 EPTINE G i e T R R e e e 1 BCDE
-8 19697 Gasket - Carburetor to crankcase .....ivevviveirneensrncnsrns, 1 BCDE
-9 19662 Carburetor Assembly (Not available - Order Carburetor Assembly
i R L YR et B SR el Sl el s At SR e 1 B
19662C Carburetor Assembly (Not available - Order Carburetor Assembly
FATIOB) s amvenivsmemsiv s ovsain g e e 1 CDE
-10 19605 " Ball ABSEMBIY i i wvemiom i sonsihn bl somiasa sivm s s 1 BCDE
-11 28558 A . Bowl Assembly - Sediment ,...civeeiierratinenrsnronsanaan 1 BCDE
-12 19840 2 Serew —Fuel FIMe T (oo v ei e s o v s s 1 B
-13 19602A i Cap -~ TIEE uincuinomwamaisoineasniomosaenss i e e oo v 1 B
-14 19603 2 IR =BUEL i s A T e s B e e e e S e 1 B
-15 19842 . Gasket - Fuel Siter DOwl .vovcienesssnasarasevnanessensen 1 B
28539 = Gasket = Bowl i mevidies dve i binde s e i e e e 1 CDE
-16 19841 i Plate: o ovisaavaavsvondd 1 B
-17 19842 5 Gasket-Fuelfllterbowl ..... 1 B
-18 19598A . Filter - Diaphragm ......ccoveevssscssrsrsscsssseeseses 1 B
28538 . Sereen srEna]l.rorolias s e e A et 1 CDE
-19 19782A : Needle Valve Assembly .. .ciiviisvinsnsnusesvesassaseins 1 BCDE
-20 101758 « Packing - 0V i ciescevenensecsas 1 B
19899 " Packing - Needle: i vviamiioveiies st s dwvdeaes 1 CDE
-21 19899 " Packing - Needle ......vcicnsesavsneversressnessss 2 CDE
-22 101965 . Screw-Filhd10-24 xT/BiIN. IE ... viiiinerennrennnnnes 4 BCDE
-23 19615A + Cover - Carburetor . ov.ouivisesve b v Erates s avee v 1 BCDE
-24 28696A . Diaphragm and Gasket Assembly ..........cicevivivienn, 1 BCDE
-25 19626 o Eever - DIaBNIATIN. oo e pirin disna e s s S ks et wee 1 BCDE
-26 100302 i Ball: crcmrtcrnin s csnmnann s en et e s e 1 BCDE
-27 19670 . Body Assembly - Shut off valve ......ccoieiiieiinninneass 1 BCDE
-28 19673 o Washer " BoAY  ooiaiiis vioi s oo e Weteim s s diee i 1 BCDE
-29 19630A . Body Assembly - Carburetor ....cvcivearvoensasssnsinnss 1 B
19630C Body Assembly - Carburetor ............veeeveennacranss 1 CDE
-30 19769 det=Idleridnell v o e e s e 1 B
28602 Orifice Assembly - Carburetor ......cievveivneerenns 1 CDE
-31 103934 Screw - RAhd 6-32x1/4in.1g ....vvvvrvennnnrennnn. 1 BCDE
-32 101838 ; e O G B T 1 BCDE
Replacement Carburetor Assemblies #47559A* and #47393
-33 47559A Carburetor Assembly (Not available - Order Carburetor Assembly
o 1 B e D L s e T s P o s B 1 BCDE
47393 Carburetor Assembly ..ovveviinsinsiincaiiains Sl e e e e 1 BCDE
-34 100258 ; Screw - RAhd 10-24 x 1 In.1g wisiwsviveivave e s o 1 BCDE
-35 28952 L 0 TFET R - 201001 o) T A SN s e LN S8 e R 0 1 BCDE
-36 28954 . Sealdinlet Assembly | s nanan il sl relat sl deds bt s 1 BCDE
=31 47557 . Screw - Idle adjustment (Includes ‘‘Q’’ Ring #102155) ,...... 1 BCDE
-38 102155 . SO BINT. | o ssinesmibnssaimiim: viin s 1 BCDE
-39 101965 : Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 7/8 1 R e G 4 BCDE
-40 19615A : COvEDR< CAYDUNBIDE | “uiinnieeussiisisinm s atass s setara; soxm sla i besaubire 1 BCDE
-41 28696A : Diaphragm and Gasket Assembly .........cciiiieiininnnn.. 1 BCDE
-42 19626 i Lieyer - EIaphriEm: sspesevmss in s e s i 1 BCDE
-43 100302 Ball ..vimumpasvnpmmsma R R RS S 1 BCDE
-44 19670 Body Assembly - Shut off W I e e R B e L R LY 1 BCDE
-45 19673 WABRET i ot i v R S B e S A e R R b AT 1 BCDE
-46 28949A Body Assembly - Carburetor ..... AT e R e 1 BCDE
-47 19625 Hinge - Diaphragm ......ccvevuverarseninsnnss iaieaatese 1 BCDE
-48 28737 Seat Assembly - Check valve ......... e R 1 BCDE

26

*Carburetor Assembly #47559A was an earlier replacement carburetor on the listed

engines, Parts are same for both replacement carburetors.

\
)

¢



9=£3; 4~3Y SEKIES
ENGINES

o

Figure 10. Model 3-25 Carburetor

FIGURE 10. MODEL 3-25 CARBURETOR.

FIG, & UNITS USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. NO. Lo 8iadasb 8 0T ASSY CODE

Code: ““A’’ indicates parts used on Model 3-25 engines.

10-1 19239 BETOW v e e s e s s R R A s e e 1 A
-2 100296 Washer:=Noib s vamemini oo e s s s 1 A
-3 19183 ) ks A e SN R s D S e e 1 A
-4 101075 Nt Hex 10=328 Sonau e gelisdim e Jllieu =i Sy, e 1 A
-5 19386 Bl AsaemblY = o e ST R S e e 1 A
-6 19388 p Cup Nut Assembly ........... e e o g A
-7 1T167A BOWL oicoiminsviaimiaontons v s s ceiminie o bl 6 ws ionea's o 6 e el e e a e 1 A
-8 17168A Gaskel L b 1 A
-9 19805 Filter - Sediment Bowl .....vvvvevvennnenens 1 A
-10 19808 Retainer = FIlET .o ovveiviss wamnmnn i s b aassamn s ol s pes 1 A

19214 Carhuretor . i on e AV S S S G ot Al O 1 A
-11 101992 5 Screw - RAhd 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g . .oeiveninerrnennnnnnns 4 A
-12 100352 b WasHEY: Gummmmaisi s i s s s e e 1 A
-13 101191 : Nut - Hex 10-24 ,,,......... 1 A
-14 101904 : Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x3/4in. g ........ccvivirninennnnnn. 1 A
=15 = Washer - Lock-O-Seal ....... 1 A
-16 19486B ‘ Ball Seat Assembly’ oy cowmie v aveemss i s S s e 1 A
-17 100302 3 Ballv, oeuniisietiomay 1 A
-18 19487 I Gagket® BAllSEAL: |, e b e bt 1 A
-19 19148A 5 Hoole and Pin-Assembly: oo o0t e sisste s s smamiias 1 A
-20 19489 : Body - Diaphragm chamber .........covviviinvnnnennnnnnn 1 A
-21 19164 : Diaphragm Assembly ............. S e e 1 A
-22 19178 : Enver NSEaNiBlY  miisiomme oot s o sim s s A B 1 A
-23 19268 G i REtANE BIRES venino: ssmrar sl soia s lm o e e s 1 A
-24 19267 : i DRI B B T Bt i e B i S R At e (L 1 1 A
-25 101437 Valve —SHut=off’ o svspinmsianmys o s s n i e s 1 A
-26 19155 Plate's DRIICE ..cowvnssvsiovesiess oo R T S R i 1 A
=27 19697 Gasket - Carburetor to crankCase .......vevverreenenennennn 2 A
-28 101271 Fael Line e viavviinisiies e e 1 A

27



3-25, 4-30 SERIES

ENGINES

28

The information contained in this Master Illustrated Parts List is based on original
Illustrated Parts Lists, Engineering Records and the Master Parts Price List and
is accurate to the best of our knowledge. Additions and changes will be covered in
special lists to be issued periodically to distributors and dealers. The Master
Ilustrated Parts List will be revised and reissued annually if necessary.

This Master Illustrated Parts List carries all the available parts for servicing and
repairing the listed chain saw engines. When assemblies are no longer sold but parts
are available for repair of the assemblies, the individual parts are listed under the
no-longer available assembly and the replacement assembly is carried in parenthesis
directly after the name of the part. Replacement assemblies when used in the pro-
duction of other models appear in sequence in the various lists, When the replacement
assembly was not used in the production of other models, the replacement assembly
and its parts are boxed.

Each chain saw model is given a code letter. Whenever the code letter appears in
the right hand column, the part is used on the engines of the model for which the code
letter stands. When a part is used on all models covered in the Master Illustrated
Parts List, the word ‘‘All’’ appears in the right-hand column instead of the code
letters. When a model uses two different assemblies to do the same thing, earlier
engines using the first assembly are coded as (for example) ‘A1’ and the later

"engines with the second assembly are coded “‘A2”’,

Names of parts have been checked and made to agree with the names given in the
Master Parts Price List except in a very few cases where additional nomenclature
was required.

The illustrations of the individual parts do not necessarily picture all the differences
between parts with the same item number because the illustrations would be too
complicated for use if they did. Instead, the illustration shows a representative part
for each item number.



